MINUTES OF THE MEETING RELATING TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ROAD ACCIDENT DATABASE (IRAD) IN THE STATE HELD ON 14-04-2021 AT 4.30 P.M IN COMMITTEE ROOM NO-IV, MAIN SECRETARIAT BUILDING, SHILLONG.

#### Members present : At Annexure-'1'

The meeting was chaired by the Additional Chief Secretary, Home(police)Department etc., Govt. of Meghalaya who welcomed the members present. The Chairman then initiated discussion on the Implementation of Integrated Road Accident Database (iRAD) Project in the State. The meeting then took up the following agenda Points for discussions:-

 The meeting decided that the NIC will impart/demo the required training, hand holding and other technical support to all the end users of the Police, Transport, Highways and Health departments through Video Conference shortly.

### (Action: NIC)

 The NIC has informed the meeting that the iRAD mobile app and web applications is ready to launched and same will be made available to all department users very soon.

#### (Action: NIC)

iii) The meeting decided that State Nodal officers / Single Point of Contact (SPoC) will take measures to nominate nodal officers / Single Point of Contact (SPoC) at the District Level who will directly be responsible for smooth Implementation of the project.

(Action: All concerned State Nodal officers / Single Point of Contact (SPoC))

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

Sd/-

(R. V. Suchiang, I.A.S) Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya. Home (Police) Department etc.,

## Memo. NO. TPT. 2/2000/ Vol.I /271-A Copy to :-

6

## Dated Shillong, the 26<sup>th</sup> April , 2021.

- 1. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 2. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Home (Police) Department, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Transport Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 4. Secretary cum-Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. The Deputy Director General & SIO, NIC, Meghalaya Shillong for kind information and necessary action.
- The SSP (CID) Office of the ADG (CID), Nodal Officer/SPoC for the Police Dept. Meghalaya, Shillong Email: <u>Sspcid-meg@nic.in</u> for kind information and necessary action.
- The Asstt. Chief Engineer, PWD, Central Roads Branch, Nodal Officer/SPoC for the PWD/Highways Dept. Meghalaya, Shillong. Email: <u>nengnong@gmail.com</u> for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The Orthopaedic Surgeon, Civil Hospital, Shillong, Nodal Officer/SPoC for the Health Dept. Email: wanbudmisutnga@gmail.com, for kind information and necessary action.
- 9. Referral Transport Coordinator, NHM, Meghalaya, Directorate of Health Services Red

Hill, Upper New Colony Health Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya, Nodal Officer/SPoC for the 108 Ambulance for kind information and necessary action.

- 10. The Project Director Road Safety Office, National Highways Authority of India, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) Lower Lachumiere, Near Supdt. Engineer (Road), 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, PWD Shillong-793001, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information and necessary action.
- 11. The Additional Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, <u>email: pmu.irad@nic.in</u> for kind information.
- 12. Sr. Technical Director NIC, Meghalaya Shillong , email: mashal.dm@nic.in for kind information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Transport Department.

# Attendance Sheet for the Meeting to discuss Implementation of Integrated Road Accident Database (IRAD) in the State to be held on 14.04.2021 at 4:30 PM in the Committee Room IV, Main Secretariat Building, Shillong.

## Members present:

SI.	Name	Designation	Signature	Mobile No.	Email Address
No.					
1.	Smti.R.V.Suchiang, IAS.,	Additional Chief Secretary, Home (Police) Deptt etc, Govt. of Meghalaya.	Y		
2.	Shri. M.R. Synrem, IAS.,	Commissioner & Secretary, Transport Department	len 1		
3.	Shi T. Diller	DDG & Sib Nic Megholyx	Å		
4.	Shi R. Janing	Acst Coursenos A Traveford	Úp/		
5.	Shri J-Nangray	Mota Uchicle Important Tranpol Separt ment	f de		
6.	D. Lansin	DTO Shilly East Klarillollo	Ð		
7.	ENA Sansan	Supervisor Empi lintro,	Razi Berg		
8.	Do W. Seetinger	Sr. ortho Sungeon Civil Hough Shilly	- Startingt		
9.	Sh. H. Neugrong.	Assti. Chief Engineers Centual Rands Brownick	2114	7629905719	himpengrang agrind co
10.	Viveranand Snigh Ratione, 1PS	SS P(CID), Meghalays, Shilling		7005225721	sspeid-mag e nic.i.
11.					
12.					